GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER J&K BATAMALLOO, SRINAGAR, KASHMIR

Subject:

Transfers and postings.

OFFICE ORDER NO:- PFC/35 OF 2015 D A T E D:- 18 /05 /2015

In the interest of administration the following transfers and postings of Junior Assistant of Kashmir Division are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

- 1. Sh. Ahmar Rashid Shah, Jr. Asstt. under orders of transfer to Distt. Office Kupwara has exercised his option for transfer to State Cadre, is accordingly transferred and posted in Central Office against available vacancy of State cadre.
- 2. Consequent upon the transfer of Sh. Ahmar Rashid Shah, Jr. Asstt. to Central Office, Sh. Mohammad Sideeq Mir, Jr. Asstt. Distt. Office Anantnag, is transferred and posted in Distt. Office Kupwara.
- 3. Sh. Ab. Rashid Mir, Jr. Asstt. under orders of transfer to Distt. Office Pulwama, is transferred and posted in Distt. Office Baramulla.

Sd/-(Vipra Bhal)IAS Provident Fund Commissioner, J&K

No:-PFC/217-225 Dated:- 18 /05/2015

Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary to Govt. Labour & Employment Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar for inf.
- 2. Addl. Provident Fund Commissioner Kashmir for.
- 3. Asstt. Provident Fund Commissioner, Anantnag.
- 4. Incharge, District Office, Pulwama.
- 5. Incharge, District Office, Baramulla.
- 6. Incharge, District Office, Kupwara.
- 7. Office Order File.
- 8. Concerned File.
- 9. Establishment File.

Deputy Provident Fund Commissioner, (Central)